

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25235/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/07/2007 in CMWP No. 10377/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAM GOPAL DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANPUR ELECT.SUPPLY CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1351 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
Mr. A.Henry, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List for final disposal in the month of December, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master